
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:84
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
EXPANSION OF SERVICES BY JET AIRWAYS
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether permission has been granted to the Jet Airways for expansion of its services;

(b) if so, the date on which the permission was granted; and

(c) the impact of it on the business of the Indian Airlines?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) and (b): During the last one year permission has been granted to M/s Jet Airways for expansion of its network, through import of five ATR-72-500 turbo-prop aircraft on 10.5.99 and two Boeing 737-800 aircraft on 7.2.2000.

(c) Since most of the capacity so sanctioned is yet to be inducted, its impact on the business of Indian Airlines cannot be specifically indicated at this stage.
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